### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### UNDOCKETED

### NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP

## TO: ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

# RE: INFORMATIONAL WORKSHOP ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND SMALL BUSINESS PROCUREMENT

#### ISSUED: March 16, 2006

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct an informational workshop on Economic Development and Small Business Procurement, to which all persons are invited, at the following time and place:

Wednesday, April 12, 2006, 1:30 P.M. until 4:30 P.M. Room 148 Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

The purpose of the workshop is to identify ways in which the large investor-owned utilities contribute to economic development in the State, with specific focus on the efforts of the utilities to procure services from small business. A copy of the agenda will be available after March 15, 2006.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>16th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2006</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

LDH

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02293 MAR 16 8

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK** 

# NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED PAGE 2

### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP

## UNDOCKETED

The Florida Public Service Commission announces an Informational Commission Workshop on

Economic Development and Small Business Procurement, at the following time and place.

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, April 12, 2006, 1:30 P.M. until 4:30 P.M.

PLACE: Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, Florida PURPOSE: The purpose of the workshop is to identify ways in which the large investor-owned utilities contribute to economic development in the State, with specific focus on the efforts of the utilities to procure services from small business.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained after March 15, 2006, from Beverly DeMello, Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6107.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).